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nightrider

Sarvica-Suppart Safaty

nretro

TOWARDS ZER'

Hobart Timetable - New Year's Eve 2023 | After 6pm, travel for just $2*

* flat cash fare only. Normal fares will apply if you use your GreenCard.

Blackmans Bay to Kingston Central and Hobart City

Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out

Woodlands Dr near The Summit

Roslyn Ave before Pearsall

Hawthorn Dr past Willow Ave

Hawthorn Dr (Fire Station) In

Wells Pde/Pearsall Ave In

Roslyn Ave/Algona Rd In

Kingston Beach (Shops) In

Kingston Central North

Channel Hwy/Illawong Cr Stop 31 In

Lower Sandy Bay Stop 18 In

Sandy Bay Shops Stop 8 In

Hobart City, Macquarie St

16:59
17:00
17:03
17:08
17:18
17:27
17:34
17:40

17:52
17:55
17:57
18:02
18:03

18:08
18:17
18:25
18:31
18:37

18:57
18:58
19:01
19:06
19:15
19:23
19:29
19:35

19:17
19:20
19:22
19:27
19:28

19:33
19:42
19:50
19:56
20:02

19:47
19:50
19:52
19:57
19:58

20:03
20:12
20:20
20:26
20:32

20:17
20:20
20:22
20:27
20:28

20:33
20:42
20:50
20:56
21:02

Blackmans Bay to Kingston Central and Hobart City (continued)

Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out

Woodlands Dr near The Summit

Roslyn Ave before Pearsall

Hawthorn Dr past Willow Ave

Hawthorn Dr (Fire Station) In

Wells Pde/Pearsall Ave In

Roslyn Ave/Algona Rd In

Kingston Beach (Shops) In

Kingston Central North

Channel Hwy/Illawong Cr Stop 31 In

Lower Sandy Bay Stop 18 In

Sandy Bay Shops Stop 8 In

Hobart City, Macquarie St

20:54
20:55
20:58
21:03
21:12
21:20
21:26
21:32

21:17
21:20
21:22
21:27
21:28

21:33
21:42
21:50
21:56
22:02

22:17
22:20
22:22
22:27
22:28

22:33
22:42
22:50
22:56
23:02

Please note: The timetables display both pre-existing services in black, and the additional Nightrider services in blue
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Hobart Timetable - New Year's Eve 2023 | After 6pm, travel for just $2*

* flat cash fare only. Normal fares will apply if you use your GreenCard.

Hobart City to Kingston Central and Blackmans Bay

Hobart City, Franklin Square Stop D1 17:10 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40
Sandy Bay Shops Stop 7 Out 17:15 18:15 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44
Lower Sandy Bay Stop 17 Out 17:21 18:21 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50
Channel Hwy/lllawong Cr Stop 31 Out 17:32 18:32 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59
Kingston Central South 17:41 18:41 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08
Hawthorn Dr (Fire Station) Out 18:45 20:42

Woodlands Dr/Edison Ave 18:52 20:49

Wells Pde/Pearsall Ave In 18:56 20:53

Kingston Beach Shops Out 17:45 19:12 19:42 20:12 21:12
Roslyn Ave/Algona Rd Out 17:49 19:15 19:45 20:15 21:15
Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out 17:51 19:16 19:46 20:16 21:16

Hobart City to Kingston Central and Blackmans Bay (continued)

Hobart City, Franklin Square Stop D1

Sandy Bay Shops Stop 7 Out

Lower Sandy Bay Stop 17 Out

Channel Hwy/lllawong Cr Stop 31 Out

Kingston Central South

Kingston Beach Shops Out

Roslyn Ave/Algona Rd Out

Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out

Bus continues as Route:

Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out

Woodlands Dr near The Summit

Roslyn Ave before Pearsall

Hawthorn Dr past Willow Ave

Hawthorn Dr (Fire Station) In

Kingston Central North

21:10
21:14
21:20
21:29
21:38
21:42
21:45
21:46

21:40
21:44
21:50
21:59
22:08
22:12
22:15
22:16

22:40
22:44
22:50
22:59
23:08
23:12
23:15
23:16

23:17
23:20
23:22
23:27
23:28
23:33

00:40
00:44
00:50
00:59
01:08
01:12
01:15
01:16

01:17
01:20
01:22
01:27
01:28
01:33

00:50
00:54
01:00
01:09
01:18
01:22
01:25
01:26

01:27
01:30
01:32
01:37
01:38
01:43

K = Service terminates at Kingston Central and does not continue to City

Please note: The timetables display both pre-existing services in black, and the additional Nightrider services in blue

01:00
01:04
01:10
01:19
01:28
01:32
01:35
01:36

01:37
01:40
01:42
01:47
01:48
01:53

01:15
01:19
01:25
01:34
01:43
01:47
01:50
01:51

01:51
01:54
01:56
02:01
02:02
02:07




