

Santes Support Salary

Towards ZERO

TOWARDS ZERO

Hobart Timetable - New Year's Eve 2023 | After 6pm, travel for just \$2*

* flat cash fare only. Normal fares will apply if you use your GreenCard.

Blackmans Bay to Kingston Central and Hobart City								
	427	428	427	428	428	428		
	pm	pm	pm	pm	pm	pm		
Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out		17:52		19:17	19:47	20:17		
Woodlands Dr near The Summit		17:55		19:20	19:50	20:20		
Roslyn Ave before Pearsall		17:57		19:22	19:52	20:22		
Hawthorn Dr past Willow Ave		18:02		19:27	19:57	20:27		
Hawthorn Dr (Fire Station) In		18:03		19:28	19:58	20:28		
Wells Pde/Pearsall Ave In	16:59		18:57					
Roslyn Ave/Algona Rd In	17:00		18:58					
Kingston Beach (Shops) In	17:03		19:01					
Kingston Central North	17:08	18:08	19:06	19:33	20:03	20:33		
Channel Hwy/Illawong Cr Stop 31 In	17:18	18:17	19:15	19:42	20:12	20:42		
Lower Sandy Bay Stop 18 In	17:27	18:25	19:23	19:50	20:20	20:50		
Sandy Bay Shops Stop 8 In	17:34	18:31	19:29	19:56	20:26	20:56		
Hobart City, Macquarie St	17:40	18:37	19:35	20:02	20:32	21:02		

Blackmans Bay to Kingston Central and Hobart City (continued)							
	427	428	428				
	pm	pm	pm				
Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out		21:17	22:17				
Woodlands Dr near The Summit		21:20	22:20				
Roslyn Ave before Pearsall		21:22	22:22				
Hawthorn Dr past Willow Ave		21:27	22:27				
Hawthorn Dr (Fire Station) In		21:28	22:28				
Wells Pde/Pearsall Ave In	20:54						
Roslyn Ave/Algona Rd In	20:55						
Kingston Beach (Shops) In	20:58						
Kingston Central North	21:03	21:33	22:33				
Channel Hwy/Illawong Cr Stop 31 In	21:12	21:42	22:42				
Lower Sandy Bay Stop 18 In	21:20	21:50	22:50				
Sandy Bay Shops Stop 8 In	21:26	21:56	22:56				
Hobart City, Macquarie St	21:32	22:02	23:02				



MAB THE TOWARDS ZERO

Hobart Timetable - New Year's Eve 2023 | After 6pm, travel for just \$2*

* flat cash fare only. Normal fares will apply if you use your GreenCard.

Hobart City to Kingston Central and Blackmans Bay								
	427	428	427	427	427	428	427	
	pm							
Hobart City, Franklin Square Stop D1	17:10	18:10	18:40	19:10	19:40	20:10	20:40	
Sandy Bay Shops Stop 7 Out	17:15	18:15	18:44	19:14	19:44	20:14	20:44	
Lower Sandy Bay Stop 17 Out	17:21	18:21	18:50	19:20	19:50	20:20	20:50	
Channel Hwy/Illawong Cr Stop 31 Out	17:32	18:32	18:59	19:29	19:59	20:29	20:59	
Kingston Central South	17:41	18:41	19:08	19:38	20:08	20:38	21:08	
Hawthorn Dr (Fire Station) Out		18:45				20:42		
Woodlands Dr/Edison Ave		18:52				20:49		
Wells Pde/Pearsall Ave In		18:56				20:53		
Kingston Beach Shops Out	17:45		19:12	19:42	20:12		21:12	
Roslyn Ave/Algona Rd Out	17:49		19:15	19:45	20:15		21:15	
Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out	17:51		19:16	19:46	20:16		21:16	

Hobart City to Kingston Central and Blackmans Bay (continued)								
	427	427	427	427	427	427	427	
	pm	pm	pm	am	am	am	am	
Hobart City, Franklin Square Stop D1	21:10	21:40	22:40	00:40	00:50	01:00	01:15	
Sandy Bay Shops Stop 7 Out	21:14	21:44	22:44	00:44	00:54	01:04	01:19	
Lower Sandy Bay Stop 17 Out	21:20	21:50	22:50	00:50	01:00	01:10	01:25	
Channel Hwy/Illawong Cr Stop 31 Out	21:29	21:59	22:59	00:59	01:09	01:19	01:34	
Kingston Central South	21:38	22:08	23:08	01:08	01:18	01:28	01:43	
Kingston Beach Shops Out	21:42	22:12	23:12	01:12	01:22	01:32	01:47	
Roslyn Ave/Algona Rd Out	21:45	22:15	23:15	01:15	01:25	01:35	01:50	
Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out	21:46	22:16	23:16	01:16	01:26	01:36	01:51	
Bus continues as Route:	•••	•••	428K	428K	428K	428K	428K	
		•••	pm	am	am	am	am	
Wells Pde (Skate Park) Out	•••	•••	23:17	01:17	01:27	01:37	01:51	
Woodlands Dr near The Summit	•••	•••	23:20	01:20	01:30	01:40	01:54	
Roslyn Ave before Pearsall	•••	•••	23:22	01:22	01:32	01:42	01:56	
Hawthorn Dr past Willow Ave	•••	•••	23:27	01:27	01:37	01:47	02:01	
Hawthorn Dr (Fire Station) In	•••	•••	23:28	01:28	01:38	01:48	02:02	
Kingston Central North			23:33	01:33	01:43	01:53	02:07	